

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.1263 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	09.03.2026	<u>JSR,J</u> Sri Mohd. Ashfaq, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the order dated 18.02.2026, he sent personal notice to respondent No.2 by way of Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and the same was returned with a postal endorsement “no such person in the address”. He further submitted that he sent notice to the address which was mentioned by respondent No.2 in the complaint as well as final report. In view of the same, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, is directed to inform the concerned S.H.O. to service notice to respondent No.2 and file proof of service. Post on 17.03.2026, under the same caption. <u>JSR,J</u> pav	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE